. 19	Est Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
100	Ogra And Gunder Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
8 1.	SPC PS Boodon - 2022 FIR No 184/22 Date 2-04-21
192	Sections 447341323 325 506 34 Act
Vil	Compose in the second se
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Monday
	(b) information and $12 - 0/1 - 22$
	(b) montation received at P.S. Date. 120922 $= 10-40$ WS.
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
	Type of Information :
5	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address Statin negar Road No L, Upper Bagdagra
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
-	Name of the P.S.
6.	(a) Name Jay Setth Lah Khakha (b) Father's / Husband's Name 4 - Malaki Khakha
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation Charles Prod Nal PE Dag de Don Don Don Dag
	(g) Address Stalinnegar, Road No L PS. Bagdagna Drit Danjeeling
1.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	O Sant Oragon & Jumy Oragon S/O Somra Oragon O smi kalyeri organ w/o sant organ & Jump Oragon S 10 4. Birsa Oragon of Sibnet Oragon 8. Reasons for dela mother of sont oragon Bagdogra PS. Bagdogra Dist Davjeling
9.,	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10	Total value of properties stolen / involved
12	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Which is treated on FIR is enclosed Which is treated on FIR is enclosed
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informarit, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
.	Informant free of cost
MC 14.	Signature / Thumb impression Complaint Signature of the Officer in Station
>	of the Complainant / Informant
1-	Name:
15.	Date & Time of despatch to the coun: Rank : No.
	IC UT EL

Date: 12/04/2022

The Officer-In-Charge Bagdogra Police Station Naxalbari

SUB: Written Complaint

Sir.

To

dogra

I, JAY SETH LAL KHAKHA, S/O Late Malaki Khakha, of Stalin Nagar, Road No. 1, Upper Bagdogra, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darieeling, PIN 734014 - do hereby lodged this written complaint to the effect that I am the absolute owner in possession of a plot of land measuring about 7 Kathas 5 Chhataks 34 Sq. ft. situated within Mouza: KAMALPUR, J.L. No. 92, L.R. Plot No. 150 (P), corresponding to R.S. Plot No. 387/746, L.R. Khatian No. 252, corresponding to R.S. Khatian No. 14/12, within the jurisdiction of Naxalbari Police Station (now Bagdogra), District: Darjeeling, by virtue of a Deed of Sale being document No. I - 5896 for the year 1985, which I purchased from one Prem Oraon, S/O Late Budhu Oraon of Sahaj Ram Jote, P.S. Naxalbari, Dist. Darjeeling and after such purchase I become the actual owner of the above mentioned plot of land and since then I am in actual, khas and physical possession of the said land and enjoying the said land free from all encumbrances and charges whatsoever. I have constructed a Pucca house and started residing there alongwith my family peacefully,

Sir, since last 5/6 days we observed that some persons of our locality namely Sant Oraon @ Sunny Oraon, S/O Sri Somra Oraon, his mother, his Aunt Smt. Laxmi Oraon, W/O Late Birsa Oraon, his wife Smt. Kalyani Oraon, W/O Sant Oraon @ Sunny Oraon & Sibnath Oraon, S/O Late Birsa Oraon all are residents of Stalin Nagar, Road No. 1, Upper Bagdogra, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling, PIN 734014 alongwith some 7/8 outsiders are trying to encroach my said land with a view to grab a portion of our land where a 12'=00" ft. wide cemented road is there which is connected with the Stalin Nagar road no. 1. The said 12'=00" ft. wide cemented road is my private road constructed since the day I have purchased the aforesaid land and since then I have been enjoying the same peacefully.

Yesterday i.e. on 11.04.2022 at about 5.00 PM in the evening when I was not present in my house, the above named persons forcefully rushed into my house and started constructing cemented wall on the middle of the said 12'=00" ft. wide cemented road which is my entrance passageway. When my wife Smt. Shanti Nirmala Khakha and my daughter Smt. Sushma Khakha, my younger brother Bijay Khakha tried to restrain them from doing such illegal act, they assaulted us with fists and blows and by kicks. My above named family members sustain severe injuries on their persons. When they raise hue and cry, the above named culprits fled away from the spot with an utter threat that they will come soon with deadly weapons and will obviously encroach the said land forcefully by throwing us out of our house.

Sir, I am very much afraid of today's incident and there is every possibility that the above named culprits will again come with more anger and probably convert their words into action and also encroach my said land.

I, therefore, request you please take immediate legal action against the above named culprits namely Sant Oraon @ Sunny Oraon, his wife Smt. Kalyani Oraon, his mother, his Aunt Smt. Laxmi Oraon, W/O Late Birsa Oraon & Sibnath Oraon, S/O Late Birsa Oraon and punish them in accordance with law considering the circumstances stated in

Received or -12-04-22 at -10-40 hr. Now BDR PA GORMO-563 Thanking you, above. dt 12-04-22ard stanted Bagdogra H con Mo 184/12 de 12-4-22 US 447/341/323/325-1506/34 IPC and endorsed to 1500/34 IPC and endowed to AST Betaran Roy to investigate the cost officer m-charg Ragdogra P.S uri Metropoli Pan tolige 2/2

Yours faithfully,

- 12/04/2022

(JAY SETH LAL KHAKHA, S/O Late Malaki Khakha) Ph. 9932856851